

Local Board of Canvassers AND Municipal Board of Canvassers

Stoughton Fire Department Training Room, 401 E Main St. Stoughton, WI 53589

Monday, April 13, 2020, 2:30 p.m.

The Municipal Board of Canvassers will meet immediately following (but not before 4:00 p.m.) the Local Board of Canvassers are done processing absentee ballots to certify the results of the Election,

In accordance with Wis. Stats. § 7.51, 7.52 and 7.53(m), and pursuant to the order of the United States District Court Judge William M. Conley dated April 2, 2020, the City of Stoughton **Local Board of Canvassers and Municipal Board of Canvassers** will convene on the date and time indicated above to canvass the April 7, 2020 Presidential Preference and Spring Election absentee ballots and conduct the Municipal canvass if required.

If you are disabled and need assistance, please call 608-873-6677 before this meeting to make arrangements for reasonable accommodations.